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ITEMS 

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 5-2 016  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 6-2 017  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 7-2 018  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 8-2 019  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 9-2 020  

SR AA  
PROPO SE D  
RATE S FOR  

FY  202 0-2 021  

 TIE-DOWN 
   (RAMP PARKING) 
 
SE/ME NIGHTLY 
TURBO/JET 
SE/ME MONTHLY 

 
 
 

$10  
$25 

        $50 

 
 
 

$10  
$25 
 $50 

 
 
 

$10 
$25 
$50 

 
 
 

$10 
$25 
$50 

 
 
 

$10 
$25 
$50 

 
 
 

$10 
$25 
$50 

Overnight Hangar $  60  2-4 
PLACE 

$  75  6 PLACE 
$125  

TURBO/JET 
(OR TBD / SIZE) 

SE   
$60 ME PISTON            
$75  TURBINE/JET             

$125 
OR TBD BY SIZE 

$ 60 
$ 75 
$ 125 

 

$70 
$75 

$135 

$75 
$150 (GH3) 

$75 
$150 (GH3) 

T-HANGAR 1&2: $200  $200 $ 200 $200 $200 $200 

Upgraded T-Hangar 
Units 

    $250.00/mo $250 

PORT-A-PORT 
   HANGARS: 

$165  $165 $ 165 $170 $170 $170 

LARGE GROUP 
   HANGARS (1&2) 
 

2-4 PLACE $135 
6 PLACE $155 

ME: $170 

2-4 PLACE $135 
6 PLACE $155 

ME: $170 

2-4 PLACE $135 
6 PLACE $155 

ME: $170 

2-4 PLACE $140 
6 PLACE $160 

ME: $175 

2-4 PLACE $140 
6 PLACE $160 

ME: $175 

2-4 PLACE $140 
6 PLACE $160 

ME: $175 

TERMINAL SPACE $17.50/SQ.FT. $   1 8 .5 0  SQ.  FT .  $ 18.50 / SQ FT $19.50/SQ FT $19.50/SQ FT $19.50/SQ FT 

LAND RENTAL:  
Airside 

$.20/SQ.FT. 
 

Landside 
$.16/SQ.FT.  

 
Airside  

$.20/SQ.FT. 
 

Landside 
$.16/SQ.FT.  

 
Airside 

$.20/SQ.FT. 
 

Landside 
$.16/SQ.FT.  

 
Airside 

$.22/SQ.FT. 
 

Landside 
$.16/SQ.FT.  

 
Airside 

$.22/SQ.FT. 
 

Landside 
$.16/SQ.FT.  

 
Airside (non-commercial) 

$.22/SQ.FT. 
Airside (commercial)FMV 

Landside 
FMV 

FUEL FLOWAGE 
   FEE 

$ .18 / GAL. 
AVGAS 

$ .19 / JET A 

$  .195 / GAL AVGAS 
$ .195/GAL. JET A 

$ 0.195 0.195 0.20 $0.20 

HAY AND 
   PASTURE  LEASE: 

No Change 
(PER BID) 

(PER BIDS) Per Bid Per Bid Per Bid Per Bid 

 LANDING FEE 
   Commercial Aircraft 

only   

0-7,999  LBS $15 
$1.30/1,000 LBS. 

0-7,999 LBS  $15 
8,000 + LBS  

$1.30/1,000 LB 

$ 15 
$ 1.30/1,000 LBS 

$ .90/1,000 LBS 

$15 
1.30/1,000 lbs 
.90/1,000 lbs 

$15 
1.30/1,000 lbs 
.90/1,000 lbs 

Up to $7,999 lbs. $15 
Non-Signatory-$1.30/1,000 lbs. 

Signatory-$.90/1,000 lbs. 
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ITEMS 

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 5-2 016  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 6-2 017  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 7-2 018  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 8-2 019  

SR AA  
APP RO VED  
RATE S FOR  

FY  201 9-2 020  

SR AA  
PROPO SE D  
RATE S FOR  

FY  202 0-2 021  

CONFERENCE 
   ROOM RENTAL 
  Half Day Minimum 

Half Day $35 
Full Day $65 

HALF DAY $35 
FULL DAY $65 

Half Day $ 35 
Full Day $ 65 

Half Day $ 40 
Full Day $ 70 

Half Day $ 40 
Full Day $ 70 

Half Day $ 40 
Full Day $ 70 

FAX FEES: No Change 
(Set by City Hall) 

SEND $2/1ST PAGE 
$1/ADDITIONAL 

PAGES 
RECEIVE $1/PAGE 

SEND $ 2/1st page  
$1/ADDITIONAL 

PAGES 
RECEIVE $1/page 

SEND $ 2/1st page  
$1/ADDITIONAL 

PAGES 
RECEIVE $1/page 

SEND $ 2/1st page  
$1/ADDITIONAL 

PAGES 
RECEIVE $1/page 

SEND $ 2/1st page  
$1/ADDITIONAL PAGES 

RECEIVE $1/page 

COPY FEES: No Change 
(Set by City Hall) 

$  0 . 25/P AGE  
(Set  by  C i ty  

Ha l l )  

$ 0.25 / page $ 0.25 / page $ 0.25 / page $ 0.25 / page 

ARFF Stand-by fee 
   Commercial Aircraft 

only 

$250 $250  $ 260.00 260.00 270.00 270.00 

ARFF Delay Standby $250 $250  
$ 260.00 260.00 270.00 270.00 

Security Fee $250 $20 E ACH  $ 300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 

 Lock Change 
   (rekey lock)  

$50 $  75  /  HO UR  $ 75 / Lockset $ 75 / Lockset $ 75 / Lockset $ 75 / Lockset 
Plus cost of keys 

Airport 
Identification/Access 
Card Replacement 

    25.00 25.00 

Holiday/After Hours 
Staffing Fee 

    $40/hr per 
employee 

$40/hr per employee 

Spill Containment and 
Clean-Up Fee 

$50 $50 /  HOU R  $ 75 / Hour $ 75 / Hour $ 75 / Hour $ 75 / Hour 

Airport Escort $50 $50 $ 50.00 / Hour $ 50 / Hour $ 50 / Hour $ 50 / Hour 

LEVEL 1 FACILITY FEE    $260.00 $260.00 260.00 

LEVEL 2 FACILITY FEE    $525.00 $525.00 525.00 

LEVEL 3 FACILITY FEE    $1750 $1750.00 $2000.00 
 

                                                           SE  –-  SINGLE ENGINE AIRCRAFT ME  –-  MULTI ENGINE AIRCRAFT 
 


