Stillwater Regional Airport SRAA Rates and Charges Review for FY 2020-2021 With Five-Year Rate Review Comparison FY 2015-2020

<u>ITEMS</u>	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2015-2016	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2016-2017	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2017-2018	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2018-2019	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2019-2020	SRAA PROPOSED RATES FOR FY 2020-2021
TIE-DOWN (RAMP PARKING)						
SE/ME NIGHTLY TURBO/JET SE/ME MONTHLY	\$10 \$25 \$50	\$10 \$25 \$50	\$10 \$25 \$50	\$10 \$25 \$50	\$10 \$25 \$50	\$10 \$25 \$50
Overnight Hangar	\$ 60 2-4 PLACE \$ 75 6 PLACE \$ 125 TURBO/JET (OR TBD / SIZE)	SE \$60 ME PISTON \$75 TURBINE/JET \$125 OR TBD BY SIZE	\$ 60 \$ 75 \$ 125	\$70 \$75 \$135	\$75 \$150 (GH3)	\$75 \$150 (GH3)
T-HANGAR 1&2:	\$200	\$200	\$ 200	\$200	\$200	\$200
Upgraded T-Hangar Units					\$250.00/mo	\$250
PORT-A-PORT HANGARS:	\$165	\$165	\$ 165	\$170	\$170	\$170
LARGE GROUP HANGARS (1&2)	2-4 PLACE \$135 6 PLACE \$155 ME: \$170	2-4 PLACE \$135 6 PLACE \$155 ME: \$170	2-4 PLACE \$135 6 PLACE \$155 ME: \$170	2-4 PLACE \$140 6 PLACE \$160 ME: \$175	2-4 PLACE \$140 6 PLACE \$160 ME: \$175	2-4 PLACE \$140 6 PLACE \$160 ME: \$175
TERMINAL SPACE	\$17.50/SQ.FT.	\$ 18.50 SQ. FT.	\$ 18.50 / SQ FT	\$19.50/SQ FT	\$19.50/SQ FT	\$19.50/SQ FT
LAND RENTAL:	Airside \$.20/SQ.FT. Landside \$.16/SQ.FT.	Airside \$.20/SQ.FT. Landside \$.16/SQ.FT.	Airside \$.20/SQ.FT. Landside \$.16/SQ.FT.	Airside \$.22/SQ.FT. Landside \$.16/SQ.FT.	Airside \$.22/SQ.FT. Landside \$.16/SQ.FT.	Airside (non-commercial) \$.22/SQ.FT. Airside (commercial)FMV Landside FMV
FUEL FLOWAGE FEE	\$.18 / GAL. AVGAS \$.19 / JET A	\$.195 / GAL AVGAS \$.195/GAL. JET A	\$ 0.195	0.195	0.20	\$0.20
HAY AND PASTURE LEASE:	No Change (PER BID)	(PER BIDS)	Per Bid	Per Bid	Per Bid	Per Bid
LANDING FEE Commercial Aircraft only	0-7,999 LBS \$15 \$1.30/1,000 LBS.	0-7,999 LBS \$15 8,000 + LBS \$1.30/1,000 LB	\$ 15 \$ 1.30/1,000 LBS \$.90/1,000 LBS	\$15 1.30/1,000 lbs .90/1,000 lbs	\$15 1.30/1,000 lbs .90/1,000 lbs	Up to \$7,999 lbs. \$15 Non-Signatory-\$1.30/1,000 lbs. Signatory-\$.90/1,000 lbs.

Stillwater Regional Airport SRAA Rates and Charges Review for FY 2020-2021 With Five-Year Rate Review Comparison FY 2015-2020

<u>ITEMS</u>	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2015-2016	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2016-2017	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2017-2018	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2018-2019	SRAA APPROVED RATES FOR FY 2019-2020	SRAA PROPOSED RATES FOR FY 2020-2021
CONFERENCE ROOM RENTAL Half Day Minimum	Half Day \$35 Full Day \$65	HALF DAY \$35 FULL DAY \$65	Half Day \$ 35 Full Day \$ 65	Half Day \$ 40 Full Day \$ 70	Half Day \$ 40 Full Day \$ 70	Half Day \$ 40 Full Day \$ 70
FAX FEES:	No Change (Set by City Hall)	SEND \$2/1ST PAGE \$1/ADDITIONAL PAGES RECEIVE \$1/PAGE	SEND \$ 2/1st page \$1/ADDITIONAL PAGES RECEIVE \$1/page			
COPY FEES:	No Change (Set by City Hall)	\$ 0.25/PAGE (Set by City Hall)	\$ 0.25 / page	\$ 0.25 / page	\$ 0.25 / page	\$ 0.25 / page
ARFF Stand-by fee Commercial Aircraft only	\$250	\$250	\$ 260.00	260.00	270.00	270.00
ARFF Delay Standby	\$250	\$250	\$ 260.00	260.00	270.00	270.00
Security Fee	\$250	\$20 EACH	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Lock Change (rekey lock)	\$50	\$ 75 / HOUR	\$ 75 / Lockset	\$ 75 / Lockset	\$ 75 / Lockset	\$ 75 / Lockset Plus cost of keys
Airport Identification/Access Card Replacement					25.00	25.00
Holiday/After Hours Staffing Fee					\$40/hr per employee	\$40/hr per employee
Spill Containment and Clean-Up Fee	\$50	\$50 / HOUR	\$ 75 / Hour			
Airport Escort	\$50	\$50	\$ 50.00 / Hour	\$ 50 / Hour	\$ 50 / Hour	\$ 50 / Hour
LEVEL 1 FACILITY FEE	<u> </u>			\$260.00	\$260.00	260.00
LEVEL 2 FACILITY FEE				\$525.00	\$525.00	525.00
LEVEL 3 FACILITY FEE				\$1750	\$1750.00	\$2000.00

SE -- SINGLE ENGINE AIRCRAFT

ME -- MULTI ENGINE AIRCRAFT